
January 18, 2026 NAKAYAMA 5R 

NAKAYAMA
5

Post Time

 12:25
5R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:12,330,000 Yen

1600m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1600m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Win Bright C3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Win Approach(JPN) Masami Matsuoka TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

1 1 Cosmo Access Grey Yoshihiro Hatakeyama NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Win Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Ocean Park F3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Piko Blossom(NZ) Fukamichi Ishigami TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
50.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

1 2 Toffee Nose Bay Daishi Ito NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Thorn Park) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Takafumi Ishibe ALLD 0.0.0.0

Fine Needle G3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Kitano Boston(JPN) Junji Iwabe TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

2 3 La Peche Chestnut Shinichi Ito NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Hiroaki Nakamura Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Naoto Kitajo ALLD 0.0.0.0

Earthlight F3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Tina(JPN) Makoto Sugihara TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

2 4 A Sheer Beauty Bay Masakazu Ikegami NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Shamardal) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

S T Farm Co Ltd Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Takaya Shimakawa ALLD 0.0.0.0

Poetic Flare F3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Turn the Tables(JPN)
Miku Kobayashi TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

3 5 Reverse Thinking Dark Bay Yuichiro Nishida NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Dawn Approach) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

G1 Racing Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Saturnalia F3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Danon Kelly(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

3 6 4 Danon Grace Bay Tomohito Ozeki NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Danox Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Just a Way C3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Gumbai(JPN) Riki Takasugi TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

4 7 Shining Sky Bay Kazuya Takahashi NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Meiji Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Koji Oka ALLD 0.0.0.0

Silver State C3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Saint Prex(JPN) Yukito Ishikawa TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

4 8 3 Tolochenaz Dark Bay Masahiro Otake NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Silk Racing Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Bricks and Mortar C3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Charity Chalice(JPN)
Kiwamu Ogino TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

5 9 5 Charity Line Chestnut Hideaki Asari NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Chizu Yoshida ALLD 0.0.0.0

Dee Majesty F3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Yajirobee Balance(JPN)
Tatsuki Endo TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

5 10 Italian Fouette Bay Takaki Iwato NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Nozaka Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Katsuya Haga ALLD 0.0.0.0

Kitasan Black C3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Zincite(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

6 11 1 Honey Jade Bay Noriyuki Hori NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Black Tide) BL Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Oiwake Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

G1 Racing Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Epiphaneia F3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Come On Over(JPN) Yuji Hishida TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

6 12 K P Pergoliscious Bay Makoto Saito NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Taihei Stud Farm Co. Ltd Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Taihei B. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Mind Your Biscuits C3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Olaloa(JPN) Arata Saito TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

7 13 7 Ohia Bay Shota Nishizono NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Posse) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Normandy Thoroughbred Racing ALLD 0.0.0.0

Silver State C3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Droit(JPN) Rui Funayama TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
54.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

7 14 2 Directa Dark Bay Hiroyasu Tanaka NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Oiwake Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

G1 Racing Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Maurice F3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Toritoma Phlox(AUS)
Takuro Ishida TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
50.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

8 15 Jellicles Dark Bay Daishi Ito NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Mr G Harvey Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Big Red Farm ALLD 0.0.0.0

Saturnalia C3 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Spinning Globe(JPN)
Yuji Tannai TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

8 16 6 Grande Scene Dark Bay Yoichi Kuroiwa NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Hideki Nakata Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Akiyoshi Kojima ALLD 0.0.0.0

NAKAYAMA Turf 1600m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.16～2026.01.15）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  92  15  14   4  59 0.163 0.315
 2 Maurice  79   9   5   7  58 0.114 0.177
 3 Isla Bonita  44   6   5   5  28 0.136 0.250
 4 Saturnalia  34   6   0   5  23 0.176 0.176
 5 Suave Richard  35   5   4   2  24 0.143 0.257
 6 Kitasan Black  23   5   2   1  15 0.217 0.304
 7 Epiphaneia  67   4   6   7  50 0.060 0.149
 8 Kizuna  46   4   5   6  31 0.087 0.196
 9 Bricks and Mortar  29   4   3   3  19 0.138 0.241
10 Deep Impact  16   4   1   1  10 0.250 0.313

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
23 21 15 19 19 21 17 17

January 18, 2026 NAKAYAMA 5R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:12,330,000 Yen 1600m, Turf


